

SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 19

Dated 03.04.2024

Today is the last date fixed for production / appearance of the accused persons and evidence during 3 days schedule.

Out of 2 accused persons one accused Abhinash Chettri in J/C is produced from the J.C and remanded to J.C again till further date of production .

Another accused Gobind Lakhotia on Court bail is absent by a petition through his Ld. Counsel as he is unable to attend before this Court due to transport difficulty .

Ld.P.P. in charge is present with no witness.

Regular P.O is transferred. Shri Uttam Bhattacharya .Ld..ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of

Fix **20.05.2024** for production/appearance of the accused person and evidence of **CSW 3 Amit Sharma and CSW 4 Sunil Dhimal.**

Fix **21.05.2024** for production/appearance of the accused person and evidence of **CSW 5 and CSW 6.**

Fix **22.05.2024** for production/appearance of the accused person and evidence of **CSW 7 and CSW 8.**

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Prosecution to ensure production of the witness on the date fixed.

.....
D/c by me

sd/-

.....
ADJ Ksg
(In charge)