

**ST 05/2023**  
**SC 16 of 2022**

Order No. 21

Dated 21.05.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present .

Ld. P.P.in charge is also present . C.S.W. No. 5 & 6 are present and they are examined on oath in full as P.W. 4 & 5 and discharged.

No other witness is present .

Accused Avinash is remanded to J.C till todate i.e. 22.05.2024.

To date i.e. **22.05.2024** for production of accused and evidence of C.S.W.NO, 7 & 8 .

.....  
D/c by me

..... SD/-.....  
ADJ Ksg