

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 22

Dated 22.05.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present .

Ld. P.P in charge is absent.

A petition is filed from the side of the accused person on the ground of Ld. Sr. Counsel .

Let the same be kept with the record as no C.S.W is present .

Received a report from Mirik PS regarding CS.W.No.7 Kunjita Sharma and it transpires therefrom that the summons could not be served upon her as she is residing with her family at Bangalore for work purpose.

Issue summons a fresh upon the C.S. Witnesses as mentioned hereunder.:-

To 25.06.2024 for C.S.W. Nos. 3,8 & 9.

26.06.2024 for C.S.W. Nos.10,11 & 12.

Prosecution to ensure the witnesses on the date fixed positively .

D/c by me

..... SD/-.....
ADJ Ksg