

**ST 05/2023**  
**SC 16 of 2022**

Order No. 24  
Dated 26.05.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present and he files hazira of three CS witness namely SI Pritam Lama,C/Debasis Roy & Suman Sarkar .

At this Id P.P.in charge files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground of non production of the seized alamats .

Having heard both sides and considering the ground , prosecution's prayer for adjournment is allowed for the interest of justice. All the three witnesses are discharged without examination and with a direction to appear on the date fixed positively .

OC Mirik PS is directed to produce the alamats on the date fixed .

To 05.08.2024 for C.S.W.Nos. 07,10,11, & 12 .

06.08.2024 for C.S.W.Nos. 13,14 & 15.

.....  
D/c by me

sd/-

.....  
ADJ Ksg