

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 25
Dated 05.08.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present with CSW Namely SI Pritam Lama, Const. Suman Sarkar and Smt. Kunjita Sharma.

Regular PO is on leave.

Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

To date (06.08.2024) for evidence.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to JC till date.

.....
D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ Ksg
(in Charge)