

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 26

Dated 06.08.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Received RT message from OC Bidhannagar PS intimating that SI Bidya Sagar Singha is unable to attend before this Court today as he is under medical treatment.

Regular PO is on leave.

Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

To **03.09.2024** for C.S.W.Nos. 07,10,11, & 12 .

To **04.09.2024** for C.S.W.Nos. 13,14 & 15.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to JC till date.

.....

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....

ADJ Ksg
(in Charge)