

SC. 16 of 2022.

Order No. 27.

Date. 03.09.2024.

Out of two accused persons one accused person namely Avinash Chettri is produced from the JC and other accused namely Govind Lakhota on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge is present with CSW 10,7,11 7 12 and they are examined and cross examined on oath as PW 9,10,11 & 12 in full and discharged.

PW 9,11 & 12 identified their signatures on S/List and two Labels Marked as Exbt.

5(1),5(2),5(3),6(1),6(2),6(3), 7(1),7(2) & 7(3).

PW 9 identified the Alamats Marked as Mat. Exbt. I,II & III.

No other witness is present today.

To date(**04.09.2024**) for prosecutioin further evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ASJ,Kurseong.