

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 28

Dated 04.09.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld.Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present and submits that no witness is present.

Received two R.T. Messages concerning C.S.W.Nos. 14 & 15 for their inability to appear today.

No S/R of summons of C.S.W.No.13 is received.

Hd Both sides.

Considered. Issue summons afresh up[on C.S.WS.No.13 Dr.N. Ghataka,Sr. Scientific Officer (TOX)
RFSL Jalpaiguri as no facilities available in the Court Complex for recording her evidence online .

Also issue summons afresh upon C.S.W.Nos. 14 & 15.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till 03.10.2024.

To 03.10.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 & 14,

&

04.10.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 15.

.....
D/c by me

SD/-

.....
ASJ Ksg