

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 29

Dated 03.10.2024

Accused Avinash Chettri is produced from JC .

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld.Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present and submits that no witness is present.

Received one RT Message from OC Mirik PS regarding inability of C.S.W.No.14 to attend the Court on account of his engagement in L/O/D.

No S/R of C.S.W.Nos. 13 & 14 is received.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till todate i.e. 14.10.2024.

D/c by me :

Sd/-ASJ Ksg