

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 33

Dated 12.02.2025

Accused Avinash Chettri is in JC and is produced from JC through audio,video medium.

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present. Their Ld.Lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge Shri Ramesh Agarwal is present along with C.S.W.Nos. 15 SI Bidhya Sagar Singha and he is examined and cross- examined in part on oath as P.W. 13 and his further cross-examination is deferred at the Ld. Senior defence counsel became sick. Endorsement of OC on the written complaint, formal FIR , rough sketch Map, its index, inquest report, carbon copy of CC, written requisition, seizure list bearing 38/2022, S/L bearing PR No. 39/22, download copy of email dt. 04.07.2022, requisition to the RI Siliguri Metropolitan Police, S/L's bearing PR No. 40/22, two requisitions, another S/L bearing PR No. 41/22, copy of challan containing 11 pages, 4 receipts of RFSL, Red underlined portion of the statement of accused Avinash Chettri recorded U/s 161 of CrPC, S/L bearing PR No. 47/22, two labels having mark of Exbt. No. X/1 and Y and another S/L bearing PR No. 42/22 are marked as Exhbt. No. 2(1)/Exhbt. No.8Exhbt. No. 9 & 9(1) Exhbt. No. 04Exhbt. No. 10Exhbt. No. 11Exhbt. No. 3/Exhbt. No.12 Exbt. No. 13Exbt. 14Exbt. No. 15Exbt. No. 16 & 16(1)/PW 13. Exbt. No. 17/Exbt. No. 18(collectively)s Exbt. No. 19Exbt. No. 20Exbt. No. 5 Exbt. No. 6 and 7/ Exbt. No. 21/PW13.

Eight photographs of the PO pasted on two white sheets and rough sketch map of the suspect are marked as Mat Exbt. IV & Mat Exbt. V with objection.

PW 13 is directed to appear on 03.03.2025 for his further cross-examination.

Accused Abinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till 03.03.2025

Return the alamat to the GRO Kurseong with a direction to produce the same on 03.03.2025.

To **03.03.2025** for production, appearance and further cross-examination of PW 13.

D/c by me

SD/-ASJ Ksg
JOCode No.WB00601.