

**Session. Case No. 16 of 2022.**

**Order No. 50.**

**Date. 17.06.2025.**

Accused Avinash Chettri is in JC and is produced through audio,video medium.

Another accused person on CB is present filing hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

Ld. defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Sanjeeb Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned.

Accused avinash chettri is remanded to JC till 17.07.2025.

To **17.07.2025** for production,appearance of the accused and further cross-examination of PW 13/IO.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Kurseong.  
(In-Charge)