

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 52
Dated 17.07.2025

Accused Avinash Chettri is in JC and is produced from JC through audio,video medium.

Another accused Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present.

His Id lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P in charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present and she submits that no P.W is present.

Perused the CR .

Having considered the fact that the summons upon P.W/13/IO has not been issued , the BC is directed to issue the same at once.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till 08.08.2025.

To 08.08.2025 for production and appearance and further cross- examination of P.W.13 / IO.

D/c by me

Sd/-ASJ Ksg
JOCode No.WB00601.