

Sessions case No. 16 of 2022.

Present: Sri. Subhadeep Ray,
Ld. Judge Commercial Court, siliguri.

Order No. 54.

Date. 09.09.2025.

Accused Avinash Chettri on J.C is produced through audio/video medium.

Another accused namely Govind Lakhotia on C.B is present filing hazira.

Their Ld. Lawyer is present.

Ld. P.P in Charge Smt. Smt. Sapna Rai is also present.

No witness is present.

Regular PO retired on 31.07.2025 I am the in Charge of this Court and office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till 29.10.2025.

To **29.10.2025** for prodcution, appearance and further cross examination of P.W 13/IO of the
Case.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge

Kurseong.

(In Charge)