

Order No.61
Dated 09.04.2026

Today is fixed for app, production and further cross-examination of P.W.13/IO.
The accused Govind Lokhotia on CB is present by filing hazira another accused
Avinash Chettri in JC and produced through VC.

Ld. PP in charge Smt. Sapna Rai as well as Id Advocate for the accused persons are
present .

P.W.13/ IO is not present .

NoSR of summon is also received.

Hence, the caser is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Prosecution to issue fresh summons P.W.13/IO Bidhyadhar Sagar Singha .

Accused is remanded to JC till **14.05.2026**.

To **14.05.2026** for app. production and evidence of IO P.W.13

Issue fresh summons upon IO/ P.W.13.

D/ C by me :

Sd/- Addl. Sessions Judge ,
Kurseong .