

ST 05/2023
SC 16 of 2022

Order No. 62
Dated 14.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross-examination of P.W.13/IO .

Out of two accused persons accused Avinash Chettri is in JC through VC and another accused viz. Govind Lokhatia on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present with IO i.e. P.W.13.

Record is taken up for cross-examination of P.W.13.

P.W.13 is cross -examined in full for the accused Abhinash Chettri and discharged.

The cross-examination of P.W.13 for the accused Govind Lokhatia is deferred as per prayer by the ld defence counsel.

Accused Avinash Chettri is remanded to J.C till **18.06.2026**

To **18.06.2026** for production, appearance of the accused person and further cross-examination of P.W.13/IO for the accused Govind Lokhatia .

Issue fresh summons upon the P.W.13/ IO of this case.

D/c by me

Sd/- Shri Hemanta Sinha
Addl.Sessions Judge,
Kurseong.